STATEMENT OF REPRESENTATIONS PROCEDURE AND ARRANGEMENTS FOR INSPECTION OF THE HARLOW LOCAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN (Proposed Submission "Publication Draft" Version)

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with regulations 19 and 35 of the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012, that Harlow Council is publishing the Harlow Local Development Plan. This notice gives details for inspection and public involvement.

Harlow Local Development Plan Pre-Submission Publication May 2018

Subject matter and area covered by the Local Development Plan

Harlow Council has prepared the Pre-Submission Publication version of the Harlow Local Development Plan together with a Policies Map which it proposes to submit to the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government. The Harlow Local Development Plan provides a spatial planning framework to shape and guide development in the town until 2033. The plan sets out a spatial vision together with a number of strategic objectives that are supported by a suite of strategic and development management policies. The accompanying Policies Map identifies sites for housing employment and other forms of development, as well as those areas which are subject to a range of policy and environmental constraints. A separate Area Action Plan is, however, being prepared for Harlow Town Centre. The inset on the Policies Map indicates the area covered by separate Area Action Plan.

Representations

The period for submission of representations to the Council will run for six weeks from Thursday 24th May 2018 until 16:00 on Friday 6th July 2018.

There are various ways that you can send the Council your representation:

- Go to the Harlow Council website at <u>www.harlow.gov.uk/local-plan</u>, and follow the link to view and comment on the document online; or
- Complete the representation form and post it to <u>Forward Planning, Harlow Council, Civic Centre, The Water Gardens, Harlow, Essex, CM20 1WG</u> or email to the <u>myharlow@harlow.gov.uk</u>. Copies of the representation form can be found on the website at <u>www.harlow.gov.uk/local-plan-publication</u>, and hard copies in the Civic Centre reception upon request; or
 - Send an email or letter to the Council with the data consent form.

For any further enquiries, please email Myharlow@harlow.gov.uk or contact the Forward Planning team on 01279446897

Harlow Council 24th May 2018

This information is available in Accessible communication formats upon request

